estimated fees and expenses of the offering. We plan to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes for general
corporate purposes, which may include the repayment or repurchase of certain of our outstanding indebtedness.

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table shows our ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the periods indicated:

Three
Months
Ended

Twelve Months Ended October 31, January 31,
2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges 6.37 7.78 8.55 1.26 (1) (1)

(1) For the twelve months ended October 31, 2008 and the three months ended January 31, 2009, our earnings were
not sufficient to cover fixed charges by approximately $493.8 million and $168.7 million, respectively.

The ratio of earnings to fixed charges is computed by dividing our earnings, which consist of (loss) income before
income taxes, interest expense, amortization of debt issuance costs and rent expense by our fixed charges, which
consist of interest incurred, amortization of debt issuance costs and rent expense.

S-8

Edgar Filing: TOLL BROTHERS INC - Form 424B2

23

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of January 31, 2009 and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the
sale of the notes.

As of January 31, 2009
Actual As Adjusted

(Unaudited)
Amounts in thousands

Debt:
Revolving Credit Facility $ � $ �
Term Loan Facility 331,667 331,667
Other Loans payable 249,630 249,630
6.875% Senior Notes due November 15, 2012 300,000 300,000
5.95% Senior Notes due September 15, 2013 250,000 250,000
4.95% Senior Notes due March 15, 2014 300,000 300,000
5.15% Senior Notes due May 15, 2015 300,000 300,000
8.910% Senior Notes due October 15, 2017 offered hereby � 400,000
81/4% Senior Subordinated Notes due February 1, 2011 193,000 193,000
8.25% Senior Subordinated Notes due December 1, 2011 150,000 150,000
Mortgage company warehouse loan 41,914 41,914

Total debt 2,116,211 2,516,211

Minority interest 2,494 2,494
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, none issued � �
Common stock, 200,000 shares authorized 161,053 shares issued 1,611 1,611
Additional paid-in capital 295,616 295,616
Retained Earnings 2,864,760 2,864,760
Treasury stock, at cost � 2 shares (39) (39)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss 295 295

Total stockholder�s equity 3,162,243 3,162,243

Total capitalization $ 5,280,948 $ 5,680,948

S-9

Edgar Filing: TOLL BROTHERS INC - Form 424B2

24

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

The following description of the notes supplements, and to the extent inconsistent, replaces, the description of the
general terms and provisions of senior debt securities set forth in the accompanying prospectus. The notes will be
issued under an indenture (the �Base Indenture�), dated as of April 20, 2009, among Toll Brothers Finance, as issuer, the
guarantors named therein, including Toll Brothers, Inc. (collectively, the �Guarantors�) and The Bank of New York
Mellon as trustee (the �Trustee�), as amended and supplemented by the resolutions authorizing the Senior Notes, dated